AMENDED AGENDA, ITEM 8.A ADDED



Home of the Tualatin River National Wildlife Refuge

5:30 PM WORK SESSION

- 1. Industrial Use Code Update (Julia Hajduk)
- Possible Amendment to Noise Ordinance (J. Soper)
- Update Kruger/Elwert Intersection Improvements (B. Galati)

REGULAR SESSION

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- ROLL CALL
- 4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 5. CONSENT AGENDA
 - A. Approval of April 5, 2016 City Council Meeting Minutes
 - B. Resolution 2016-019 Reappointing Shelly Lamb to the Cultural Arts Commission
 - C. Resolution 2016-020 Reappointing Vicki Poppen to the Cultural Arts Commission
- 6. PRESENTATIONS
 - A. Recognition of Sherwood High School Student Athlete
 - B. Employee Spotlight
- 7. CITIZEN COMMENTS
- 8. NEW BUSINESS
 - A. Resolution 2016-021 directing City Manager to discuss with Washington County and the Washington County Sheriff's Office the possibilities of contracting law enforcement services between the hours of 1:00 am and 6:00 am (Tom Pessemier, Assistant City Manager)
 - B. Conflict of Interest Request for Action by City Council (Staff Report Only)(City Manager Joe Gall)
- 9. CITY MANAGER REPORT
- 10. COUNCIL ANNOUNCEMENTS
- 11. ADJOURN to URA Board of Directors Work Session

How to Find Out What's on the Council Schedule:

City Council meeting materials and agenda are posted to the City web page at www.sherwoodoregon.gov, by the Thursday prior to a Council meeting. Council agendas are also posted at the Sherwood Library/City Hall, the Sherwood YMCA, the Senior Center, and the Sherwood Post Office. Council meeting materials are available at the Sherwood Public Library. To Schedule a Presentation before Council: If you would like to schedule a presentation before the City Council, please submit your name, phone number, the subject of your presentation and the date you wish to appear to the City Recorder, 503-625-4246 or murphys@sherwoodoregon.gov

AGENDA

SHERWOOD CITY COUNCIL **April 19, 2016**

5:30 pm Work Session

7:00 pm Regular Meeting

URA Board of Directors Work Session (Following the City Council meeting)

> **Sherwood City Hall** 22560 SW Pine Street Sherwood, OR 97140